

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

**MAC No. 476 of 2018**

Smt. Sewati @ Samari Yadav & ors. **Versus** Bhag Singh Bariha (Binjhar) & anr.

26/03/2018	<p>Ms. P. Khalkho, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Issue notice to respondent No.2 on I.A. No.1, which is an application for condonation of delay, on payment of process fee as per rules.</p> <p>Call for the record.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- Goutam Bhaduri Judge</p>
Ashu	