

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 476 of 2018

Smt. Sewati @ Samari Yadav & Ors. **Versus** Bhag Singh Bariha (binjhar) & Anr.

05.12.2023	<p>Ms. Prachi Singh, learned counsel for appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Tessa Abraham, Adv. appears and is requested to seek instructions on behalf of respondent No.2.</p> <p>Let copy of memo of appeal with annexures be supplied to Mr. Abraham.</p> <p>List this case in the month of January, 2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>

Parul