

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 476 of 2018****SMT. SEWATI @ SAMARI YADAV versus BHAG SINGH
BARIHA (BINJHWAR)****Order Sheet**

25/03/2026	<p>Ms. Prachi Singh appears on behalf of Shri Shikhar Sharma, counsel for appellants.</p> <p>Vide order dated 09.03.2026, learned counsel for the appellants prayed for listing of this matter along with MAC No.1410 of 2017. However, she submits that the said case was filed by the Insurance Company/ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co. Ltd against the award by which liability was fastened upon the said company, which was withdrawn vide order dated 11.02.2023 by the Insurance company before the National Lok Adalat. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that as such, there is no connected appeal with the present matter.</p> <p>Notice issued to Respondent No.2 is awaited.</p>
-------------------	--

<p>Avinash</p>	<p>Let fresh notice be issued to Respondent No.2 on payment of PF by ordinary as well as speed post mode.</p> <p>Process fees be paid within two working days.</p> <p>List this matter after service of notice.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>
----------------	---